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A Year
of Hope



W e’ve said this again and again over the 25 years of Hope Academy’s  
existence—and the 2024-25 school year was no exception! We opened 
our new high school, welcomed more students and families, graduated 

our largest class ever, and launched our succession plan. God’s love for the youth 
of the city is so evident!

The ongoing work of Hope Academy only happens because of the faithfulness 
of our God and the partnership we share with you. Your giving, your prayers, 
and your commitment are changing the lives of our students and families, creating 
hope and a future. We can’t wait to see what God does in the year ahead! 

Russ Gregg
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Hope in God 
changes everything.
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Our Students
2 0 2 4 - 2 5  S C H O O L  Y E A R

NUMBER OF STUDENTS: 

694
• 192 High School 
• 149 Middle School 
• 353 Lower School 

LOW-INCOME:

78%
qualify for  

free/reduced lunch

DOZENS
of languages are spoken 

by our students, including: 
Amharic, Spanish, Oromo, Somali, 

Shona, Portuguese, & more!

MEDIAN ANNUAL 
TUITION PER STUDENT: 

$850
Minneapolis 
MEDIAN FAMILY  
INCOME (2023) 

Hope Academy  
MEDIAN  

FAMILY INCOME

$42.4K $115K

REFLECTING GOD’S KINGDOM

34% 
African/African 

American

20% 
Multi-ethnic

26% 
Latino/

Hispanic

16% 
Caucasian

1% 
Asian

3% 
American 

Indian/ 
Alaskan  
Native



Christmas Book 
Give-Away 
Each December every student at Hope Academy  
receives donor-funded books that are carefully 
selected to ignite imaginations, point to Jesus, and 
establish roots in classical literature. 

	 • �Reading specialists select titles for our lower school  

students that include Caldecott and Newberry Award winners

	 • �Jesus Storybook Bibles, Adventure Bibles, and Study Bibles are given  

at pivotal ages and reading levels

	 • �Juniors and Seniors chose two titles from a list curated by teachers,  

including To Kill a Mockingbird, Watership Down, and Fahrenheit 451



Athletics Overview
Chasing excellence as we  

strive to compete for Christ.

14
staff also serve as 

high school coaches

HOPE ACADEMY 

Homecoming

Hope Academy celebrates Homecoming  
every January with a week of festivities  

for Upper School students and a reunion  
for alumni.  Our goal is to build community  

and school spirit and to strengthen  
ties to our growing alumni base.

A whopping 54 alumni (some featured below) 
returned for Homecoming—that’s more than 

20% of ALL Hope Academy graduates!  
2 alumni spoke in Chapel, and 9 alums visited  

classrooms to share about their post-grad 
experiences and encourage our student body.

115
athletes in high 

school sports

200
athletes in  

youth sports 

51%
of 9th-12th graders 
participate in sports

50%
of athletes  
are female



Our Teachers
	 • �1,291 parent connections this year via 

phone calls, emails, and in-person

	 • �1,765 heart-to-heart conversations 
with students that shepherd their hearts 
toward Christ-likeness

	 • �Lower School teachers integrate  
daily prayer and worship into lessons

WHAT OUR STUDENTS SAY ABOUT 

Hope Academy teachers: 
When I switched to Hope Academy  

in the middle of 7th grade, my grades  
got way better because the teachers cared 

about me and helped me learn more. . . .  
Before Hope Academy, I did not know  

how to talk to God and have a relationship 
with Him, but now I pray and read His Word 

more and I feel like He’s a real part of my life.”

One of my favorite parts about  
Hope is that no matter what subject  

or teacher I am with, they always  
show that they truly care about  

me and find ways to involve Jesus  
and the Bible in their lessons.” 



But I am like an olive tree
flourishing in the house of God;

I trust in God’s unfailing love
forever and ever.

PSALM 52:8



Student Outcomes
This past year we served a student population 
with greater support needs, poverty being a 
contributing factor. Consistent with national and 
local outcomes, our recent test scores reveal a 
decrease in both math and reading. At the same 
time, we are encouraged to see these outcomes: 

• �HIGH ATTENDANCE. Prioritizing attendance is 
crucial for our students. 89% of K-12 students 
achieved consistent attendance (meaning they 
attended more than 90% of days enrolled).

• �LONGEVITY. For the past two years,  
the majority of 9th graders with 2+ years  
at Hope Academy scored proficient in math  
and reading, showing that a consistent Hope 
Academy education has measurable results.

•� GRADUATE SUCCESS. Hope Academy  
celebrates a 96% graduation rate, with lives 
marked by our Hope values!



Celebrating our 
Graduates! 

42 students graduated in 2025— 
Hope Academy’s 14th graduating class! 

100%
have chosen to be paired 

with a Grad Support  
mentor for the next 3 years.

40%
attended Hope  

Academy for  
9 or more years.

95%
said “Hope Academy 

encouraged me to become 
a lifelong learner.”

93%
said “The staff and  

teachers at Hope Academy 
knew and cared  

about me personally.”

95%
said “My faith is very 

important to me.”

100%
said “Most of my  

teachers authentically  
live out their faith.” SCHOLARSHIP WINNERS ARE CELEBRATING significant awards to  

the University of Minnesota-Twin Cities, University of Wisconsin-Madison, 
St. Mary's University, St. Thomas, George Washington University,  
and Louisiana State. 



Summer 
Session!
Every K-8 student participates in our 4-week 
program to combat summer slide.

A glimpse at what our students experience:

• �Daily support in reading and math

• �Field trips (Nature Centers, Fort Snelling,  
Vertical Endeavors, and more!)

• �Unique elective options for 6th-8th grade  
(e.g., sewing, fencing, computer coding, music  
production, woodworking)

• �Mission experience for 7th grade



CELEBRATING THE 

Hope Rising 
Campaign 

The three phases of the Hope Rising 
Campaign expansion—renovated  

high school, new competition gym,  
and chapel auditorium—will provide  
the Hope Academy community with  
opportunities for student academic 

growth, parental support, faith  
formation, and community-building. 

We prayerfully anticipate completion  
of all construction in SUMMER 2026!



Our Volunteers
Our amazing volunteers  
contributed 643 HOURS  

of student-facing  
interactions, including:

• 5,100 MINUTES spent reading

• �9,600 MINUTES playing chess 
and strategic games 

• �5,000 MINUTES teaching  
standardized test-taking  
strategies

Curious about what  
options are available? 

Volunteers support teachers and 
Hope Academy in a variety of ways 

and with varying commitment. 

CHECK OUT OPTIONS  
AND LEARN MORE HERE:



We believe excellence in education is only 
possible when families are actively involved. 

To maximize family involvement at Hope Academy, 
families attend seven events throughout the year 
that educate, encourage, and empower them in 
building healthy partnerships with teachers and the 
larger Hope Academy community.

94%
of families said, “I am pleased with my child’s  
educational experience at our school, and I 
would recommend Hope Academy to others.”

97%
said “Hope Academy staff genuinely care  
about me, and I feel welcome as a member  
of the school community.”

All families contribute to their child’s tuition.  
We meet with every new family to determine a  
customized tuition amount based on their unique 
financial situation. 

Our Families



HOME VISITS
Every October, our teachers and staff spend 3 days  

visiting families in their homes. These visits are a  

time of connecting with families, enjoying food  

and conversation, and building trust and genuine  

friendship with parents.

• 363 HOMES were visited in 2024! 

PARENT INVOLVEMENT
• �94% OF PARENTS attended Parent  

Involvement Day to be encouraged and  
learn valuable parenting skills 

• 98% OF PARENTS attended Teacher Conferences



Give thanks to the  
Lord, for he is good. 

His love endures forever. 

-PSALM 136:1



INCOME 2024-2025 2023-2024

Donations - Annual Fund 9,985,196 9,064,584

School Tuition and Fees 847,600 846,538

Other Income 444,928 494,951

Total Income 11,277,724 10,406,074

EXPENSE

Salary & Benefits 9,002,866 8,052,815

Administration Expenses 329,850 201,701

Development 95,461 71,649

Admission and Family Ministry 51,741 63,270

Classroom Expenses 144,156 104,047

Information Technology 159,276 192,273

Athletics/Extracurricular 96,320 103,536

Facility 975,584 884,140

Total Expense 10,855,254 9,673,431

School Capital Expenditures 249,205 216,187

Transferred to Operational Reserves 173,266 516,456

FOR FISCAL YEARS ENDED JULY 31, 2025 AND 2024

Notes: 1.  The figures here are meant to show the basic inflow and outflow of cash during our fiscal year.  It does not include In-kind donations, the value of Title services or Designated In/Out accounts.  
Free/Reduced Lunch Reimbursements and District Textbook Reimbursements are subtracted from expenses.2.  The Facility expense represents Hope’s share of the building expenses.  Teen Challenge’s 
rent covers additional building costs.3.  Hegenes Properties, Inc manages the building on behalf of Hope Academy.  The building and school financial reports are combined at year end and audited by an 
independent accounting firm.  Audited financial statements are available upon request.  The 2024-25 audit was not finished at the time of publication.4.  Income and Expense numbers are for School 
Operations, and do not include activity for the Hope Rising Capital Campaign.  Asset and Liability information below does include HRCC.

ASSETS 2024-2025 2023-2024

Current Assets 26,322,101 15,974,734

Fixed Assets 41,558,897 20,641,133

Other Assets (Construction In Progress) 350,555 18,085,008

Total Assets 68,231,553 54,700,875

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Total Payables and other  
Current Liabilities 568,012 1,528,012

Total Long Term Liabilities 9,850,000 0

Total Equity 57,813,541 53,172,863

Total Liabilities & Equity 68,231,553 54,700,875

GIVE WITH CONFIDENCE

Charity Navigator Rating:

96%

Remarkable 
Generosity



Our Generous 
Donors KEY 

Legacy Donor: +
Hope Rising Capital Campaign Donor: ~

Donor for 20 years or more: 
Bergman, Kevin & Irene 
Bergman, Mike & Carrie~ 
Bethlehem Baptist Church 
Bird, Jeff & Widdy+~ 
Brehm, Ward & Kris+~ 
Bretzman, Merlin & Nancy 
Brocker, Michael & Deborah+~ 
Cammack, Rich & Ann+ 
Commers, Clem & Molly 
Conlin, Kathleen Marron & Tom 
Edgerton, Heidi Gesell & John+~ 
Frana, Gary & Jacque 
Freeman, Jim & Carol 
Gilbert, Dan & Marty+~ 
Gitch, Terra Widdifield & Mark 
Gregg, Russ & Phyllis+~ 
Hackworthy, C.R.+ 
Hackworthy, Cynthia+~ 
Hart, Kevin & Polly 
Hensel, Rob & Signe 
Greg & Patricia Hoyt Family 
Legacy Wealth 
Lewis, Mark & Susan 
Lunger, Bill & Laura~ 
March, John & Sallie 
Marsden, Mary+ 
Moore, Richard & Valerie 
Naegele, Ellis 
Niblick, Mark & Sandra 
Nicholson, David & Barbara~ 
Olson, Phil & Mary 
Osilas Foundation 
Palen, Greg & Peg 
Peterson, John & Carolyn~ 
Pieper, Rich & Kathy 
Siemon, Jeff & Dawn 
Skinner, Robert & Phyllis 
Sundquist, Dean & Amy~ 
Sanborn, Bruce & Thea
Tourek, Steve & Debra~  
Verdoorn, Jim & Stephanie 
Verdoorn Family Foundation~ 
Winter, Karen 
Wooddale Church 
Woodhouse, Kirt & Nicole~ 

Donor for 15-19 years 
Anonymous 
Beck, Daniel & Kara~ 
Beetner, Douglas & Keri 
Burkhart, Robbie & Ivy 
Burton, Matt & Keri 
Byrdziak, Graham & Sarah 
Cabak, Jim+~ 
Charity, Inc. 
Childs, Larry 
DeYoung, James & Sue 
Eastlund, Alan & Tammy 
Emmerich, Dick & Karol 
Erickson, Stan & Mary~ 
Follett, Brian & Mindy+~ 
Granite Foundation~ 
Grodahl, Halgeir & Donnelle 
Grosser, Steve~ 
Hamer, Sam & Naomi 
Hamill, Steve & Carla~ 
Hegenes, Gary & Teresa+ 
Helseth, Betty 
Horton, David & Jennifer 
Jacobs, Mike & Dana 
Jodsaas, Lynda 
Johnson, Karl & Linda~ 
Johnson, Peter & Liz 
Kroeger, Paul & Christine 
Laddusaw, Matt & Holly 
Linder, Doug & Linda~ 
Magnuson, Mark & Maureen 
Manoles, Michael & Laurel 
McClay, Bob & Carolyn 
Misselt, A. Lynn & Christine 
Mitchell, Jim & Cathy~ 
Mueller, Doug & Susan 
Nibbe, Randy~ 
Nicholson, Todd & Martha+ 
Olson, Dan & Lucy~ 
Olson, Jay & Kim 
Peterson, Jason & Betsy 
Powell, June 
Ramstad, Kathryn 
Reck, Matthew & Allison 
Riverway Foundation~ 
See, Harold & Brenda 
Senger, Dave & Karen+~ 

Shirley, Elaine~ 
Smith, Cecil & Gwen~ 
Stauch, John & Ann 
Sullivan, Brian & Mia+ 
Supportive Living Solutions, LLC 
Therkelsen, Dave & Kara 
Timm, Chad & Heather~ 
Vanderveen, Doug & Michelle~ 
Wade, Tom & Kathi 
Warner, Barb~ 
Webster Family Foundation 
Webster Jr., Chuck & Karin~ 
Wolfe, Sheldon & Linda 
Ziegler, Pete 

Donor for 10-15 years 
Ahlgren, Keith & Paige 
Alexander, Pat & Bunny+~ 
Alt, Tom & Donna 
Amundson, Elliot & Renee 
Anderson, Deborah 
Anonymous 
Arends, Mike & Beth 
Becker, Terry & Laura 
Becker, Tim & Mary 
Belby, Mike & Kathy 
Bennett, Jay & Sally~ 
Berg, Sandy & Kent 
Bertelson, Todd & Mary 
Blattner, Chris & Raiko~ 
Blattner, John & Dee Dee~ 
Boardman, Tom & Susie+~ 
Boisclair, Lori+~ 
Bonney, Mark & Brenda 
Brown, Bill & Karen+~ 
Bruins, Glen & Arlene 
Bryant, Michael & Kristen 
Buecksler, Caleb & Amy 
Butts, Mary 
Byers, Jason & Angela 
Calvary Lutheran Church of Golden 	
      Valley 
Cantrill, Herbert & Katherine 
Carlson, Blair & Elizabeth 
Carlson, Don & Mary Jane 
Clark, Bill & Gayleen 
Coughlin, Bob & Jennifer 

Crist, Tom & Ann 
Cummins, Bob & Joan~ 
Dalton, Hector & Beth+ 
Dart, Chris & Carol 
DCM Foundation 
Devolve, Robert 
Drew, Ray & Barbara 
Durr, Donna+~ 
Epaphroditus Foundation 
Erickson, Marie 
Feltmann, Allan & Teresa 
Fernandez, Hector & Michelle~ 
Ferro, Brian & Ann 
Finelli, Ron & Sheryl 
Finn, Matt & Elizabeth~ 
Fjelstad, Ken & Barb 
Foothills Foundation 
Frazier, Todd & Susan~ 
Freeman, Bryan & Alicia 
Hansen, Tom & Joyce 
Harte, Michael & Katherine 
Hedberg, Jean 
Hedberg Family Charitable 
      Foundation 
Herbst, Ellen 
Herreid II, Jeannine Rivet & Warren~ 
Hillen, Mark & Kari 
Hoekstra, Erin~ 
Hogshead, Daniel & Rebekah
      Vincent 
Hoilien, Noel & Heidi~ 
Hope Community Church 
Howell, Brian & Cheryl 
Hupp, John & Erin 
Jelgerhuis, Elmer & Shar 
Jennings, Mary Lee+ 
The Jennings Family Foundation 
Johnson, Doug & Karen 
Jonswold, Jeff & Joan 
K.A.H.R. Foundation~ 
Kirkwood, Scott & Brenda~ 
Kniffin, Drew & Colleen 
Kovacs, John & Pamela 
Krengel, Steve & Kari 
LaFontsee, John & Dawn~ 
Larson, Judi 
Larson, Larry & Dorothy 
Lee, Daniel & Elizabeth 
Lee, David & Dagni 
Lindh, Dan & Jeannie 
Loeffler, Rod & Eloise 
Long, Dave & Sarah~ 
LRE Foundation~ 
Lunden, Jeanne~ 
MacDonald, Jean 
MacMillan, Betty~ 
Malecha, Tim 
Marsden Holding, LLC 
Martin, Sandra 
Maynard, Paul & Robin~ 
McConeghey, James & Patricia 
McConnell, Jason & Christel 
McGuire, Mike & Kristin~ 
McLaren, Mike & Colleen 
McMillan Electric Company 
McMillan, Doug & Ann 
Mehrer, Roger & Colleen+~ 
Mendel, Roger & Jennifer 
Mendenhall, Phil & Kerry 
Meyer, Paul & Lesley 
Moore, Steve & Wendy 
Naegele III, Bob 
Nagel, Marjorie 
Nesvig, Kirk & Mary~ 
Nibbelink, Nelson & Phyllis 
O’Brien, Susan 
Olson, Gen 
Olson, Ray & Debbie 
Pallet Service Corporation 
Pastirik, Julia 
Daniel Robert Pastirik Memorial 
      Fund 
Pearson, Brent & Jill 

Pearson, Mark 
Pekarek, Jim & Tracy 
Peterson, Adam & Annie 
Protzmann, Joe 
Rabine, Gary & Paula 
Radke, Jeff & Jonel 
Recker, Rick & Karrie~ 
Remus, Gary & Brenda 
Rixmann, Wayne & Mary 
Running, Jim & Peggy 
Sabbann, Mike & Connie+ 
Sanders, Peter & Jada~ 
Schmoker, Kit~ 
Schoolmeesters, Scott & Lynn 
Schulte, John & Barby 
Richard M. Schulze Family 
      Foundation 
Schumacher, David & Michelle~ 
Schwieger, Barbara 
Sea Foam Sales Company~ 
Seaquist, Paul & Tammy 
Sell, Margret 
Sell, Patrick & Lauren 
Smith, Doug & Kris+~ 
St. Paul Linoleum & Carpet Co. 
St. Paul’s Episcopal Church 
Swanson, John & Sherry+~ 
Harry & Jan Sweere Foundation 
Termont, Dave & Donna 
Thompson, Mark & Kim~ 
Towers, Lincoln 
Trautz, John & Jill 
Treichler, Steve & Carole 
Van Schyndel, Sara 
Verdoorn, Jeff & Julie 
Vigstol, Greg & Maria 
Wallestad Foundation 
WEM Foundation~ 
Wiens, Harold & Claudia~ 
Wilford, Larry & Linda~ 
Williams, Troy & Katie~ 
Wixon, Bill & Renee~ 

Donor for 5-9 years 
Abroe, Matt & Rebecca~ 
ACS, LLC 
Adrian, Mary Ann 

Ahl, Tony & Shelly 
Alexander, Alan & Linda 
Allan, Rick & Peggy 
Allen, Chip & Barbara 
Anderson, Barry & Louise 
Anderstrom, Jonathan & Stacy 
Annis, Jacob & Rachel 
Anonymous 
Asplin, Su 
Baar, David & Cynthia 
Ballow, Rich & Gail 
Baur, Tim & Thea 
Berlin, Mark & Alice 
Bertram, Larry & Kim 
Betz, John & Stephanie 
Biller, Joe & Melissa 
Bishop, Mark & Alison 
Blattner, Jesse Zahn & Quinn 
Bolland, Michael & Alicyn~ 
Bonfe, Pete & Vanessa 
Boveda Inc. 
Bruder, Josh 
Bruder, Martin & Joni 
Bruns, Wade & Kimberly 
Bryan, Barbara 
Budin, Sandy~ 
Buffo, Jim & Allison 
Burket, Loren & Sue+ 
Campbell, Robb & Anne+~ 
Charron, Bill & Karen+~ 
W.G. Christianson Foundation 
Church of the Redeemer 
Clark, Rich+~ 
Clarke, Roger & Gloria 
Clifford, Jeanette 
Connealy, Ivan & Mary~ 
Cote, Sam & Mary Jo 
Coulter, Tom+~ 
Cross, Bob & Cindy~ 
Cummings, Ryan & Temery 
Dahmes, Bryan & Alicia 
Davidson, Kent 
Davis, Julian & Kathleen 
Degroot, Joe & Sarah 



Demery, Tim & Kristin 
Detlefsen, Erik & Julie 
Dix, Ron 
Duelo, Pete & Judy 
Dyer, Steve & Christa~ 
Dzik, Mark & Sandra 
Edina Rotary Foundation/Rotary 
      Club of Edina 
Erickson, Mark & Sue 
Erickson, Ryan & Rebecca 
Erno, Jason & Christa 
Esse, Bob 
Fadden, Vincent 
Fendler, Brad & Jamie 
Feyereisen, Gary & Rondi 
Finelli, James 
Ford, Bill & Diane 
Fox, Paul & Jill 
Friendship Church~ 
Gardner, Dave & Jan 
Garnett, David & Rande 
Geoffrion, Dan 
George, Todd & Jennifer~ 
Georgioff, James & Elizabeth 
Gherity, Mark & Susan 
Gillespie, Darrell & Christina~ 
Goodman, John & Carol 
Graves, Greg & Giselle 
Gregg, Cody & Bradee 
Gregg, Gary & Kim 
Groothuis, Karinda 
Gross, Jon & Ranie 
Habben, Matthew & Heidi 
Haberkorn, Bob & Pat 

Hageman Foundation of Hope~ 
Hagstrom, Sandra 
Hay, James & Elise 
Heine, Dave and Mindy 
Helmer’s Helpers/Hovde Family~ 
Helseth, Anne 
Highland Bank 
Hintz, Mark & Meg~ 
Hoekstra, Erik & Barb 
Huston, Shea & Kerry~ 
Jackson, Noah 
Jacobson, Keith & Karen 
Jacobson, Pete & Sue 
Jameson, Nathan & Whitney 
Jeffries, Brent & Coral 
Jensen, Helene 
Johnson, Brett & Sarah 
Johnson, Fred & Kristin 
Johnson, Rick & Kathryn Septon 
Johnson, Valerie A. 
David B Johnson Family Foundation 
Johnstone Supply Virginia Beach 
Johnstone Supply Heartland Group 
Kelleher, James & Suzanne 
Kepner, Gregg & Karen 
King, Michael & Margaret 
Kjos, David & Loni 
Klapwyk, Ray & Phyllis 
Knox Presbyterian Church 
Koumoutsakis, Lindsey and John 
Krebsbach, Brandon & Casey 
Kuplic, Dan & Theresa 
Kuschke, Jane Aby & Robert 
Lahner, Jim & Traci 

Lalim, Jewel 
Lang, Linda~ 
Larson, Carol Studenski & Jeff+~ 
Larson, Lizbeth~ 
Lassen, David & Laurie 
Laurion, Liane+~ 
Laursen, Zachary & Christie 
Mick & Sandy Lee Family Foundation 
Leverentz, Paul & Betty 
Lijewski, Terry & Susan 
Lindau, Phil & Sharon+~ 
Lindberg, Mark & Gabrielle~ 
Lohmer, Greg & Kathy 
Lucas, Dave & Becky 
Lucas, Rich & Laura 
Lucas, Sarah 
Lunger, John 
MacDonald, Reid & Ann 
Madigan, Kaye 
Main, Bradley & Janet 
Marti, Steve & Joni 
Matteoni, Peter & Debbie 
McCabe, Laurel Wright & Glenn~ 
Meyers, Todd & Deb 
Mick, Charles & Marilyn 
Miller, Steve & Patty~ 
Mingo, Guy & Patsy 
Moore, Keith & Nancy~ 
Moorman, David & Angela 
Mooty, Bruce & Tracy~ 
John W. Mooty Foundation Trust~ 
Mortinson, Kevin & Beth 
Mount Olivet Lutheran Church 
Mueller, Mark 

Mullins, Joel & Cynthia 
NCCM Transformation Foundation 
Nelsen, Seth 
Nelson, Lindsey 
Nerison, Brian & Tammy 
Ness, Bob & Betty 
Newquist, Leonard & Rae 
Nibbe, David 
O’Connor, Mike & Holly~ 
O’Connor, Timothy & Dana 
Olson, Al & Vicki 
Olson, Joey & Javiera 
Olson, Paul & Pam 
O’Reilly, Ed & Joan~ 
Otto, Michelle 
Pagel Foundation 
Parks, Andrew & Kristin 
The Patch Foundation 
Pearce, Brad & Susan~ 
Penshorn, Terri & John~ 
Perry, Mark & Mary+ 
Peterson, Chuck & Karen 
Peterson, Winston & Mary Jo~ 
Peterson-Hilleque, Brent & Victoria 
Pieper, Brad & Abbey 
Potter, Michael & Jenna 
Prentiss, Bob & Judy~ 
PrinsBank 
Propps, Al & Sylvia 
Quiggle, Steve & Jeanine 
Quiggle, Wayne & Audrey~ 
Quinn, Collin & Lisa~ 
Radke, Aaron & Jessica~ 
Randall, Carole Lee 
Reiter, Rhonda 
Robey, Paul & Sharon+~ 
Roehl, Matthias & Lindsey 
Ronca, David & Lorraine~ 
Sam, David 
Schaber, Andrew & Ann 
Schneidermann, Kevin & Lyn 
Schow, Margaret 
Scott Equipment Company~ 
Seiler, Ken & Susan 
Seitz, Stephen 
Severson Family, John & Carol 
Sharma, Vibhu & Julia 
Sharpe, Greg & Mary 
Shepherd of the Valley Lutheran 
      Church 
Shine Wealth 
Simms, Kelvin & Abigail~ 
Sims, Ed & Jane+ 
Slater, Dan 
Sneesby, Chuck & Stacie 
Snow, Mike 
Soltvedt, Nolan & Emily~ 
St. Sauver, Dennis & Margaret+ 
Stegman, Joel & Julie 
Stigman, Jim & Stacy~ 
Stinar, Tony & Alison 
Stinchfield, Dean & Lisa 
Stone, Jeff & Alicia 
Stone, Jeff & Kathleen 
Stutelberg, Mark & Deborah 
Swanson, Dan & Constance 
Swanson, Harlan 
Swanson, Nathan~ 
Taylor, Mike & Shirley 
Thomas, David 
Thomsen, Eric & Karla~ 
Upcraft, Chuck~ 
Urick, Jim & Suzy~ 
Vander Top, Vince & Val 
Vanderlaan, Nathan & Marie 
Vidlund, Zach & Brooke~ 
Villas, John & Linda+~ 
Wagner, Rick 
Walker, Justin 
Alice & Fred Wall Family 
      Foundation~ 
Walser Foundation 
Watkins Christian Foundation, Inc.~ 

Webster, Ann 
Weicht, Scott & Marty 
Weiss, Tad & Wendy~ 
WestWings Family Foundation II~ 
Wiesner, Steve 
Wilkie, Alan & Lyn 
Wismer, Linda+ 
Wolf, Brad & Kris 
Wright, Daniel & Amanda~ 
Ziegler, Nathan & Tennille~ 

Donor for under 5 years 
Abraham, Dennis & Susan 
Abrahamson, Tom & Sue+~ 
Ackerman, Cindy 
Adolfson & Peterson Construction 
Ahluwalia, Sara 
Albers, Janet 
Alberti, Erin & Laszlo 
Alexander, Tim & Hue 
All Peoples Church Twin Cities 
Allen, Jeanne and Steve 
Alton, Brian 
Altrichter, Patricia 
Ackerson, Logan and Bethany 
Anderson, Jay & Wendy 
Anderson, Michael & Judith 
The Anderson Family Foundation~ 
Andrews, Jennifer 
Anonymous 
APi Group Foundation 
Arkema, Jentine & Milo~ 
Armstrong, Pam & Bart 
Athmann, Kevin & Mary 
Auto-Owners Insurance 
Bailey, John and Patty 
Bailey, Ryan & Carly~ 
Baker, Bryan & Annie~ 
Baker, James & Janet 
Bannerman Mbiti, Ruth Bannerman 
       & Christine 
Baranov, Ilya & Joy 
Barnett, Marge 
Barnhill, Phil & Michele~ 
Barthel, Dre 
Barthell, Ronald & Nancy 
Bast, Christina~ 
Bauer, Kyle 
Becken, Tim and Roxane~ 
Becker, Elesa~ 
Bell Lumber & Pole 
Bennett, Matthew 
Benson, Holly 
Benson, Merlin & Linda 
Bentson Foundation~ 
Bethel University 
Betz, Charlie & Marsha 
Bierma, Michael & Peggy 
Bishir, Wilma 
Biswas, Rishi & Jen 
Bleeker, Melvyn & Janice 
Blees, Samuel & Carrie 
Bonfe, Wally & Susanne 
Bonfe’s Plumbing, Heating & Air 
      Service, Inc. 
Bonneson, Jody & Melody 
Boosalis, Catherine 
Borner, Gary & Jane 
Boss Foundation 
Boyce, Dave & Kari~ 
Brazell, Kevin & Judy 
Brehm, Andrew 
Brigl, Mandy 
Brink, Judy 
Bro, Tim & Sue+ 
Broge, Jim and Nancy 
Brown, Mary 
Brown, Sally 
Bunch, Angie 
Buresh, Dean & Gerrie 
Butler, Janet Jones & Daniel 
C.H. Robinson 
Cabak, Daniel & Bonita 

Cabak, Ted and Denise 
Cabillot, Ray 
Calvary Covenant Church 
Carlin, Jason & Abby  
Carlson, Anna & Tanner 
Carlson, Jack 
Carlson, Paul & Gloria 
Carlson, Luke 
Carpenter, Janet & James 
Carson, Donovan & Tessa 
Carver, Dave~ 
Carver, Jeff & Cameon 
Casey’s General Store 
Chalmers, Michael & Anna 
Chase, Tim & Judy~ 
Jerome J. and Ursula Choromanski
     Family Foundation 
The Christ Foundation 
Christian Education Charitable Trust 
Cline-Cole, Yoneh & Anita 
Clute, Greg 
Clynes, David~ 
Cofer, Marvin 
Cohan, Liana~ 
Conway, Dana & Steve~ 
Cosert, Sandra 
Crawford, Len 
Creative Homes 
Cross Works Foundation 
Danielson, Shirley 
Davis, Bonita 
Davis, Scott & Cindy 
Davis, Timothy 
Dawson, Mark 
Deemer, Bruce & Lisa 
DeKam, Matt & Katie~ 
Dicosimo, John & Michelle 
Dieken, Linda 
Dodd, Gerald and Renata~ 
Donaldson, Jeremy & Kathleen 
Dorenkamp, Alec 
Douglas Machine 
Drakeford, Raechelle 
Dreblow, Dave & Donna 
Duininck Companies~ 
Dummer, Connie & Steve 
Tim Dwyer Farm Trust 
Dye, Bob & Joan 
Eagle Brook Church 
Eagle Rock Bank 
Eberhard, Paul & Sharon 
Edstrom, Dick & Zoma+ 
Elert, Eric 
Elliott, James & Lanae 
Elsen, Laurie 
Emmerich, Jeremy and Liz 
Engebretson, Dean & Trudy 
Englar, Donald & Eva 
Epiphany Covenant Church 
Erickson, James 
Ericson, Robert & Donna 
Faulk, Nash 
Faust, Michael & Jessica 
Ferguson, Vicki-lynn 
Fick, Jeff 
Fine, Dan 
Fish, Mary Stuart Snyder & Irving 
Mike & Linda Fiterman Family 
      Foundation 
Five Oaks Community Church 
Flaga, Jamie 
Fogal, Vicki 
Fox, Perry & Wendy~ 
Frazier, Ty and Allison 
The Eugene U. & Mary F. Frey Family 
      Fund 
Gauger, Chad & Gretchen~ 
George, Cherian & Sonia 
Gerhardt, Don & Judith 
Gilbert Mechanical Contractors 
Gliori, Guido and Tracy 
Goessling, Ben & Marissa 
Gogolin, J 



Goodwin, Betty 
Grace Church 
Graham, Judith 
John and Denise Graves Foundation 
Gregory, Cory 
Griffin, Bobby 
Griggs, Margaret Ontl & Jay 
Gross, Dave & Paulette  
Guidera, Paul & Beret 
Hackworthy, Abby Boos & Dave 
Hackworthy, Nick and Jessica 
Hackworthy, Thomas & Kathleen 
Halverson, Kathleen 
Hamill, Will 
Hamilton, Leslie & Lucinda 
Hansen, Kevin 
Hansen, Marsha 
Hansen, Rick 
Harris, Donna and Rick 
Harris, Mark and Debbie 
Hayden, Sandy~ 
Heil, Douglas and Patricia 
Heimkes, Judy 
Heller, Bob & Diane 
Helling, Rick & Tomasa 
Helterbrand, Scott 
Hendel, Rick & Amy 
Henderson, Dave & Barb 
Hesdorffer, Lisa & Boyd 
Hibbard, Cory & Melissa 
Higgins, Katie 
Hill, James & Karen 
Hinds, Amy 
Hockert, Carol 
Hoefer, Richard & Marylu 
Holley, Kenny & Polly 
Holte, Donna 
Hoornbeek, Corbin & Heather 
Horner, Diane 
Horner, Kevin & Anna 
Hortillosa, Dorean 
Hosfield, Adam & Heather 
Hoyer, Lindsay 
Hubbard Broadcasting Foundation~ 

Huberty, Pete & Becky 
Humphrey, Justin 
Hunnewell, Willard & Kim 
Hunt Electric 
Hutchins, Gregory 
Isder, Nate & Dana~ 
Jackson, Marta 
Jacobson, Mike & Terry 
Jaeger, Richard 
Jarvis, Laurel 
Johanson, Douglas 
Johnson, Alan & Erna 
Johnson, Ben and Brooke~ 
Johnson, Dean & Kathi~ 
Johnson, Doug & Linnea 
Johnson, Greg & Julie 
Johnson, James & Lucy 
Johnson, Jeff 
Johnson, Leticia 
Johnson, Meredith 
Johnson, Merrill & Dolores 
Johnson, Shane & Susie 
Johnson, Stephanie 
Johnson , Krista 
Johnsrud, Alan & Nancy 
Johnston, Sherie~ 
Jones, David & Diann 
Jones, Jerald 
Jones, Marshall & Carlyle 
Jonswold, Kate 
Jordan, Michael & Mia 
Kamp, Janette 
Ke, John 
Kenyon, Thomas & Lorene 
Keswick, Chrisanne 
Peter J. King Family Foundation~ 
Kiperts, Andrew 
Kirchner, Scott & Morgan 
Kitsos, Petros & Lina 
Kleinsasser, Vern 
Kling, Steven & Karen 
Koester, Scott & Kathleen 
Korpela, Cynthia 
Kovacs, John Christopher & Jamie 

Kraiter, Jennifer 
Krysan, Terri 
Kussman, Edward & Beverly 
Kyar, Wayne  
Lacher, Johnathon 
LaLonde, Jackie 
Lambert, Joseph & Michelle 
Langness, Tammy 
Leonette M & Fred T Lanners 
      Foundation 
Larson, Avis 
Larson, Diane 
Larson, Sylvia 
Leidel, Erich 
Lennartson, Judith 
Lewis, Jeffry 
Lijewski, Luke & Alyssa 
Lilly, Michael 
Lindau, Ben 
Lindau, David & Bryn 
Linden, Mark 
Lindgren, Thomas 
Lindholm, Vern & Sharon 
Lindquist, Zach & Elise 
Lindstrom, John & Ana+ 
Linton, Andrew & Anjana 
Livingston, David & Karin 
Long, Don 
Lovdal, Christopher 
Lovestrand, Ricky & Maureen 
Lovick, Jan 
Ludzack, Ken & Janelle 
Lundberg, Richard & Trisha 
Lunde, Bruce 
Lundquist, Jennifer & Andrew 
Lunzer, Amy 
Maas, Todd & Kristen 
MacDonald, Deven and Heather~ 
Mackey, Mary 
Madson, Scott  and Andrea 
Mairs, Rob & Aimee 
Marko, Jeff & Margot+ 
Markquart, John & Terri 
Marks, Lyman & Kathy 

Martin, Lucy 
Martinson, Phil & Lynn 
Mason, Enid 
Matysik, Andrew & Jennifer 
McCarty, Myron & Elaine 
McGuire, Tim & Tricia 
Meglio, Christy 
Meier, Dave & Jenny 
Merta, Joanne 
Michael, Jeffrey 
Miller, Dave & Cheryl 
Miller, Nate & Stephanie 
Miller, Phil & Donna~ 
Miller, Steve & Mary Ann 
Miller, Greg 
Minneapolis Foundation 
Montgomery, Scott & Dede 
Moore, Erik 
Moore, Taylor & Tamara 
Morales, Tony and Briana~ 
Morreim, Wendy 
Morris, Hugh+ 
My Sister’s Place 
Nash, Andy & Kathryn 
Nash, Cheryl 
National Christian Foundation Twin 
      Cities 
Neelly, Steve & Diane 
Nelson, Gregory 
Nelson, Marilyn 
Nelson, Phil & Holly 
Nelson, Sandra 
New Horizons Foundation 
New Life Academy Educational 
      Foundation Inc 
Nibbelink, Nelson & Phyllis 
Nicol, Tim & Brenda 
Niebuhr, Paul & Deb 
Niederloh, Jeff & Lisa 
Niemeyer, Luke & Maggie 
Norman, Ken & Cheryl~ 
Norrish, Tammie~ 
Novak, Martin & Jerri 
Nunnery, Larry 
Nutter, Sondra 
Oakfish Foundation 
O’Brien, Carolyn  
O’Brien, Terrance 
O’Hagen, Gwen 
Olson, Gretchen & Brian 
O’Neil, Kevin & Jane 
Open Book Communications 
Opus Foundation 
Ose, Iven 
Otting, Jeremiah 
Palmer, Karl & Rhoda 
Pankratz, Steve and Tanja~ 
Parr, Tony & Christine~ 
Parr McKnight Wealth Management 
Paschke, Matt & Tricia 
Patrick, Jane 
Paulsen, Luke 
Paulson, Jens 
Paulson, Lisa 
Paulson, Kevin & Ann 
PayPal Giving Fund 
Pearce, Andrew & Raquel 
Pearson, Mary 
Peltier, Gwen 
Peterson, Gerald 
Peterson, Mark 
Peterson, Thomas & Susan 
Peterson, Wes+ 
Peterson, Mark 
Piper, Julie 
Piper, John & Noel 
Pitmon, Jerry & Marilynn 
Post, Amanda 
Powell, Gary and Ruth 
Pownell, Kati 
Premier Banks 
Robert E. & Rosemary Price 
      Foundation 

Price, Rosemary 
Pryor, Jackie 
Punch Investments 
Racine, James & Katie 
Radke, Brian & Elizabeth 
Radke, Kevin & Deborah 
Radke, Terry 
Rathousky, Phillip & Jennifer 
Redpath, Joseph 
Reeves, Sherman & Becky 
Reeves , Kimberly 
Reimer, Tracy 
Reitsema, Jeffrey & Molly 
Richter, Frances 
Rients, Dennis & Kathy 
Riley, Charlie 
River City Church 
Riverbridge Partners 
Robertson, Robert & Lois 
Robia, Mark & Jan 
Rochon Corporation 
Rodriguez, Lauren 
Roebken, Kirk & Mariann 
Rosell, Jeff & Kristin 
Rosen, Michael & Teresa 
Ross, Bob & Barbara~ 
Rowland, Vernon & Tuey 
RP Burwell Foundation 
Rubsam, Stacy 
Rudeen, Jared~ 
Rudeen, Paul & Hope~ 
Ruen, Michelle 
Ryks, Donald & Mary Anne 
Sampson, Sharon 
Sather, Grant & Alissa 
Sather, Ryan & Ashley 
Sauter, Amy 
Schaefer, LaVonne 
Schisler, Mark~ 
Schmidt, Grace 
Schmidt, Ashley 
Schmitz, Steven & Sally 
Schmitz, Lynn & Duane 
Schneider, Janice 
Schroedel, Jenny 
Schuette, Gary & Joyce 
Schuler Shoes 
Schultz, Dave & Tootie 
Schultz, Susan 
Scoular, Inc  
Screen, Christopher & Christine 
Sebasky, Andre 
Segal, Rick 
Seidel, Dave & Mary 
Setterstrom, Hannah and Jarrod~ 
Severson, Joel 
Shafer, Larry & Susan 
Sheppard, Brian & Kelly 
Sikes, Brian & Dana 
Simms, Kelvin & Brenda 
Skaff, Wayne and Arlene 
Smart, Foch & Lori 
Smith, Alicia D. 
Smith, Jean 
Smith, Jeanette 
Smith, Marlene 
Smith, Vanessa 
Snoddy, Boyd & Shawn 
Snyder, Samuel & Sarah 
Soby, Dayton & Ruth 
Solberg, Leif 
Sommerville, James 
Sommerville, John and Kathy 
Sonnesyn, Patricia 
Sorteberg, Bill 
Southwest Christian High School 
Sparks, Leland & Patricia 
Spencer, Joy 
Spray, Douglas 
Staley, Warren & Mary 
Starman, Wendy 
Station 19 Architects Inc 
Stenbeck, Steve & Sue 

Stevens, Jason & Alea 
Stolle, JR 
Stolzenburg, Mark 
Stone, Paul 
Strack, Casey 
Strand, Dwayne & Rita 
Stratton, Matt 
Strobl, Frederick & Deborah 
Stuessi, Dave & Lucia 
Stukel, Gene & Helen 
Stultz, Mark & Pam 
Tangen, Karen~ 
Team Boo 
Tebbs, Prince 
Tennison, Justin & Alyssa 
Thoelke, Del & Maria 
Thompson, Chris & Sara~ 
Thomsen, Dustin & Brianna 
Threlkeld, Megan 
Thrivent Financial 
Thun, David & Mary 
Tolomatic 
Torgerson, Paul & Becca 
Torkelson, Scot 
Tostenrud, Jeff & Jill 
Toyota 
Tradition Capital Bank 
Troyer, Adam & Erica 
Tucholke, Steve & Pam 
Unger, Elizabeth 
University of Northwestern - St. Paul 
UNRL 
Valene, Scott and Patrice 
Valmark Financial Group, LLC 
Van Natta, Caleb & Hannah 
Vanderkooy, Karyn 
Vars, Cynthia 
Vassar, James & Linda 
Vik, Tony & Barb 
Visness, Mark & Judy 
Voelbel, Rich & Lynn 
Voss, Dean 
Wald, Nathan & Cara~ 
Wall, Phoebe 
Walter, Josh & Emily 
Wamen, Lisa 
Warpinski, Brian 
Warren, Garth & Kristy 
Warren, Lisa 
Watke, Roger 
Wauterlek, Victoria  
Webb, Mary 
J. A. Wedum Foundation~ 
Wehr, Allen 
Weisbrod, Bonnie 
Wenck, Mollie 
Werner, Steph Werner 
Westergren, John & Patricia 
WestRock 
Wheeler, Ahna 
White, Taylor 
Wilford, Adam & Heather 
Williams, Henry & Lois 
Wills, Steve & Denise 
Wilson Sheehan Foundation 
Winegarden, Greg & Jen 
Winger, Kent & Jayne 
Withrow, John & Jessica 
Wohlever, Belinda~ 
Wold, K 
Wollerman, Jeff & Linda 
Wolsfeld, Matthew & Anne 
Worrell, Kasey 
Wright, Janice 
Yackly, Gabriel & Lindsay~ 
Young, Anya & Josiah 
Zappitelli, Francis & Laura 
Ziegler, Bernard & Ellen 
Zimmer, Bonnie 
Zoar Lutheran Church 
Zwieg, Sammy 

 




